N T EKJE:W
KM S Test Report

#1595 Report No.: DGF211214018HD Page 1 of 6
B iE DTS AT AR IR A

Applicant : Hainan Qi Kitchen Electric Appliance Co., LTD

W DR RO REXE ST 71 SR B S T

: Office Building B, Haiken Plaza, 71 Middle Haixiu Road, Longhua District, Haikou
city, Hainan Province

Address

PATF B BURE i B e /5 B B P AR BE IR m A
The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:
FEih %K Product Name @ #5964%, k4% Aluminum foil paper, silicone paper

FE & #U H #1 Date of

Sample Received +2021-12-14
far il H ¥ Test period :2021-12-14 %2 2021-12-21
R E R g
Test requested Conclusion
1. fK4EGB 4806.9-2016 & i %4 [E b £ v FH 6 B A RE Aol i o o
In accordance with GB 4806.9-2016 National Food Safety Standard I:ass
Metal materials and products contact with foodstuff.
2. {k#iEGB 4806.8-2016 & il %4 E bt £ b Bk FH AR AR AL R L il i HH
In accordance with GB 4806.8-2016 National Food Safety Standard of Food Pass

contact paper and cardboard materials and products.

Kl Test method : {2 0L F— Please refer to next page.
KMz R Testresults : W2 LR — T Please refer to next page.

fested*%y: ]%b ﬁT ﬁ\%\%}f@ N, %%%\{

REEF Py * = kiR

S AY R B

P ol N Ta
Approved by: ol 5 ] & 2021-12-23

Wiz h
CrHEEIN,
(Signed for and on behalf)

ASCAEAAT 2], RAFE NTEK I VFAT, ARATARZAAUN E L S AE A ST 5 S AN I, NTEK B HGIOE FE R DT BRARSI MRS, Al
A AT S RO AR 0 5T, JEURE S OR BN )09 30 K, AR 5 AME 9 [ A AR 2 24 IEVEE B 504

FZ IR RS SS B IR L 7]

Hihk: RE ARG FERLBRFEAS VA RXBE\R 1 SEREIREX 3 5#
L (+86-769) 23301666  fEE.: (+86-769) 23301600 B4 service@ntek.org.cn http://www.dgntek.org.cn




NTEKIE
Kil#R4E Test Report

75 %% 5 Report No.: DGF211214018HD Page 2 of 6

K45 R Test Results:
1 MKHE testing base:  GB 4806.9-2016
fal 7% 2% GB 31604.49-2016 (5f %) & 4l K pnif
B AR R AR R B AR R IE .
Test method: With reference to GB 31604.49-2016 (second method) National Food Safety Standard

Food contact materials and products Determination of migration of arsenic, cadmium,

lead.
X gt
F o = RIEE&M BAAT FRAE
Results
Test Items Test conditions Unit Limit
No.1

P fl £ b )R THD BT
WEANTFH., R, 1§ | REJERS, BEAITHE.
e NoiE, A ALs FIVE, BEST e, G
Heg, B, TR | RAL. RgE. BRI IR
PRI T 7 W TR A =
Surface which contact R,

JEE A with foodstuff should be | The surface was clean.

Sensory test

clean. No cracks and
peeling of the plating.
Welding portion should
be smooth and without
hole, cracks and burr.
Soak solution: No foreign

odor after migration test.

No cracks and peeling of
the plating. Welding
portion was smooth and
without hole, cracks and
burr. The soak solution

without foreign odor.

ASCAEAAT 2], RAFE NTEK I VFAT, ARATARZAAUN E L S AE A ST 5 S AN I, NTEK B HGIOE FE R DT BRARSI MRS, Al
A AT S RO AR 0 5T, JEURE S OR BN )09 30 K, AR 5 AME 9 [ A AR 2 24 IEVEE B 504

FZ IR RS SS B IR L 7]

Huhk: HE ARERER UBRITEART TR KB \B 1 SREERERX 3 S

FLif: (+86-769) 23301666

fEE.: (+86-769) 23301600

BRFH: service@ntek.org.cn

http://www.dgntek.org.cn




N T EKJE:W
KM S Test Report

75 %% 5 Report No.: DGF211214018HD Page 3 of 6

4% ET1 Continues the previous page:

g3
Fer I 35 H BRI FAAL PRAE
Results
Test Items Test conditions Unit Limit
No.1
4% L.F%, 3 30min,
fifl Arsenic (As) R, A mg/kg <0.04 <0.01
ek iR HCE 24h
THE L :
. _ ) 4% acetic acid, to boil
M %% Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg <0.02 <0.001
N for 30min, and then
Migration test
allow to stand for 24h
£ Lead (Pb) mg/kg <0.2 <0.01
at room temperature.

2. KK HE testing base: GB 4806.8-2016
Kl 75 Test requested:
(1) 2% GB 31604.8-2016 £ it L4 H F ARt & bl kL & il il =S B s B I E .
With reference to GB 31604.8-2016 National Food Safety Standard Food contact materials and
products Determination of Chloroformate extract.
(2)27% GB 31604.2-2016 i 224 [F ZhRiE £ it F Ml ATRE X il i i B P B VR 2 O
With reference to GB 31604.2-2016 National Food Safety Standard Food contact materials and
products Determination of Potassium permanganate Consumption.
(3) 7% GB 31604.9-2016(3 —¥%) B M2 EZKRME &btk & 5
Fr AR B < R I E
With reference to GB 31604.9-2016(first method) National Food Safety Standard Food contact
materials and products Determination of Heavy metals in Food simulants.
(4) 7% GB 31604.34-2016&GB 31604.38-2016 £t 24 B S bnifE & fhieflAr Bl & fil 5
AR PR E
With reference to GB 31604.34-2016&GB 31604.38-2016 National Food Safety Standard
Food contact materials contact materials and products Determination of arsenic and lead.
(5) 7% GB 31604.48-2016 £ in %A [ X ARiE & M flbA BE Al i H T #% & 1) 5E
With reference to GB 31604.48-2016 National Food Safety Standard Food contact materials and

products Determination of migration of Formaldehyde.

ASCAEARTT S, RAGE) NTEK RGP VFAT, AR AR 2 SR B, ks it A SO I P9 28 AR TR, NTEK Kt SR B . BRAESA M, ki
A ORI SR SORE R MRS 0 61, 26 JRE S B ) 30 R, AR A5 A o PRI P k2 24 T A4 ) 5o

BT BEAR RS IR A 7]

Hihk: RE ARG FERLBRFEAS VA RXBE\R 1 SEREIREX 3 5#

L (+86-769) 23301666  fEE.: (+86-769) 23301600 B4 service@ntek.org.cn http://www.dgntek.org.cn




N TEKIEl
R %5 Test Report

2 %5 Report No.: DGF211214018HD Page 4 of 6
K i H <K [y2 FRAE 45 . Results
Test Items Unit Limit No.2
IR, LR, B0 | AFIEE, TRE. 55
B HARTE Y B H A5 )
BRE Colour and lustre should Colour and lustre is
Sensory be normal and without normal and without
smell, mildew or other smell, mildew and other
o dirt. dirt.
s B RR AR
Sensory test s ey | TR
T . SR P 57
R #E The soak solution is
> ) The soak solution should
Soak solution colorless, and has no
be colorless, no smell
) ] smell after overall
after overall migration o
migration test.
test.
10% L1,
10% Ethanol mg/dm? <10 3.4
70°C, 2h
4% 1R,
. . 4% Acetic acid | mg/dm? <10 <3.0
=& PR 70°C. 2h
Chloroformate
95% . 1%,
extract
95% Ethanol mg/dm? <10 <3.0
60°C, 2h
A,
Isooctane mg/dm? <10 34
40°C, 0.5h
R R P AR R
Potassium 7K,  Water,
s mg/kg <40 1.9
permanganate 60°C, 2h
consumption

ASCAEAAT 2], RAFE NTEK I VFAT, ARATARZAAUN E L S AE A ST 5 S AN I, NTEK B HGIOE FE R DT BRARSI MRS, Al
A AT S RO AR 0 5T, JEURE S OR BN )09 30 K, AR 5 AME 9 [ A AR 2 24 IEVEE B 504

TR IAA? 47

BT R BARIRE B IR
Hihk: RE ARG FERLBRFEAS VA RXBE\R 1 SEREIREX 3 5#
L (+86-769) 23301666  fEE.: (+86-769) 23301600 B4 service@ntek.org.cn

http://www.dgntek.org.cn



NTEKIE
Kil#R4E Test Report

75 %% 5 Report No.: DGF211214018HD Page 5 of 6

74 E—T1 Continues the previous page:

4% .1,
HEJE (LLPb i)
R it 4% acetic acid, | mg/kg <1.0 <1.0
Heavy metal (Pb) .
60°C, 2h
Eﬁ.@%ﬁ.%E 7K, Water,
Migration of o mg/dm? <1.0 <0.1
80°C+2C, 2h
Formaldehyde
Hror
e mg/kg <3.0 <1.0
Lead content
Tt & i
HER mg/kg <1.0 <1.0
Arsenic content
FOEHEHR it 14
Fluorescent substance Negative Negative
#5i Conclusion &% Pass

K EALHER Test Part Description:
No.1: {Rth4J& silvery metal
No.2: Fth4t White paper

#% £ Note:
(1) mg/dm?==&73g5:FJ553>K milligram per square decimeter; mg/kg=ppm=0.0001%;

)
(2) <=/NTBEZT less than or equal; <=/ T less than;
(3) “--"=KH#E Not regulated;

(4) ITRRL A5 RN — GBI 45 R

The results of the migration test are the first migration test results.

ASCAEAAT 2], RAFE NTEK I VFAT, ARATARZAAUN E L S AE A ST 5 S AN I, NTEK B HGIOE FE R DT BRARSI MRS, Al
A AT S RO AR 0 5T, JEURE S OR BN )09 30 K, AR 5 AME 9 [ A AR 2 24 IEVEE B 504

FZ IR RS SS B IR L 7]

Hihk: RE ARG FERLBRFEAS VA RXBE\R 1 SEREIREX 3 5#
L (+86-769) 23301666  fEE.: (+86-769) 23301600 B4 service@ntek.org.cn http://www.dgntek.org.cn




N TEKIEl
R %5 Test Report

%45 %5 Report No.: DGF211214018HD Page 6 of 6

& Photograph of Sample:

20

[ MWWWW\UWHHM IIIMIII\JW

0 1 2 3 4 5 617 8 9

10 20

*** 4558 End of Report***

ASCAEATT 2], ARAGE] NTEK (B IEVFAT, ALMTAR AU o L O ASCIE 10 N 3 S AP A1, NTEK KRR Fe LR T, BRARS MRG0T, ekl
e R DU 2 RO EMIRE A S5, X DURE S OR BT IR 30 K, ARG AE A E A 4L 2 2 IEPEIE IS4 «

FE IR AR S B L T

bk PE JRERERLBRIEAS VIR X B\ 1 SEFERDX 3 54
FLifi: (+86-769) 23301666 5 E.: (+86-769) 23301600 HE48: service@ntek.org.cn http://www.dgntek.org.cn




